ORDINANCE NO. 21-10-2021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 20-15-2020 FIXING THE SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF THE VARIOUS OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF KINGWOOD IN THE COUNTY OF HUNTERDON AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY FOR YEAR 2021

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Kingwood, County of Hunterdon and State of New Jersey, as follows:

ARTICLE 1. The salaries or compensation rates of the positions listed below are hereby fixed and determined:

Deputy Zoning Officer

\$1,000.00

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF

Road, Frenchtown, New Jersey, at which time all persons interested may appear for or against the passage of said Ordinance.

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced to pass on first reading at a regular meeting of the Committee of the Township of Kingwood held on April 1, 2021 and ordered published in accordance with the law. Said Ordinance will be considered for final reading and adoption at a regular meeting of the Township Committee to be held on May 6, 2021, at 7:00 PM, or as soon thereafter as the Township Committee may hear this Ordinance at the Municipal Building, 599 Oak Grove Road, Frenchtown, New Jersey, at which time all persons interested may appear for or against the passage of said Ordinance.

		TOWNSHIP OF KINGWOO		
Attest:	May 6, 2021		Richard Dodds, Mayor	
Cynthia L. Kell Township Clerl	*			
Introduction: Publication: Final Adoption Publication By		April 1, 2021 April 8, 2021 May 6, 2021 May 13, 2021		

ROLL CALL VOTE	MOVED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
T Ciacciarelli						
M Syrnick						
R Dodds						

I, **Cynthia L. Keller**, Clerk of the Township of Kingwood, County of Hunterdon and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of **Ordinance No. 21-10-2021** adopted by the Kingwood Township Committee on May 6, 2021.

Cynthia L. Keller, RMC	
Township Clerk	